
3

5

4

2

14

12

22

21

22

21
15

13

13

15

13

17

10

13

15

7

13

18

208

14

12

19

15

10

10
18

13

16

1

11

9
11

6

15
13

13

18

FRONT

NOTE RIGHT FRONT CORNER SHOWN

DOUBLE QUANTITIES LISTED FOR COMPLETE CAR

TYP

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 SC92 C 0001 FRONT UPRIGHT COMPONENTS 1
2 SC92 C 0002 FRONT UPPER WISHBONE COMPONENTS 1
3 SC92 C 0003 FRONT LOWER WISHBONE COMPONENTS 1
4 SC92 C 0004 FRONT PUSHROD COMPONENTS 1
5 SC92 C 0005 FRONT TRACKROD COMPONENTS 1
6 C91C-0017 FRONT BELLCRANK AXLE 1
7 C91C-0018 WISHBONE CLEVIS 2
8 C91C-0053 SAFETY WASHER 1
9 C92C-0015 FRONT BELLCRANK 1
10 L91C-0010 RACK CLEVIS 1
11 X89C-0004 BEARING ROCKER AXLE 6202-2RSNR 2
12 Z12C-0007 PLAIN WASHER 3/8 2
13 Z12C-0008 PLAIN WASHER ¼ 12
14 Z12C-0022 3/8 UNF K NUT 2
15 Z12C-0026 ¼ UNF K NUT 6
16 Z12C-0027 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW ¼ X 1.75 UNF 1
17 Z12C-0028 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW ¼ X 1.125 UNF 1
18 Z12C-0029 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW ¼ X 1.25 UNF 4
19 Z12C-0030 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 3/8 X 2.5 UNF 1
20 Z12C-0031 CSK SOCKET HEAD SCREW ¼ X .625 UNF 4
21 Z12C-0044 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 5/16 X 1.5 UNF 2
22 Z12C-0004 PLAIN WASHER 5/16 TYPE B 2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A3 SHEET7654321

A

B

C

D

E

F F

E

A

B

C

D

WEIGHT (kg): -

   

SC92 FRONT SUSPENSION 
COMPONENTS15/11/12JDC

DRG No.

SC92 C 0000

TITLE

1 OF 2SHEETSCALE

DRAWN

1:5

NAME DATE

IF IN DOUBT ASK

ISSUE

ASSEMBLY

A

THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHT 
OF SWIFT COOPER

IT MUST NOT BE COPIED (IN 
WHOLE OR IN PART), 

REPRODUCED OR 
OTHERWISE MADE USE

OF WITHOUT THE COMPANY'S 
PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ALL 
DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm

 
DO NOT SCALE

 
DEBUR AND REMOVE SHARP EDGES

RACE CARS DESIGNED TO WIN
Kents Bottom Farm

Yatton Keynell
Chippenham

Wiltshire
SN14 7BW

01249 783000 - www.swiftcooper.com



3

2

12

11

20

14
15

13
6

7 1 4

5
19

22

89

18

21 23 10

17

16

FRONT

FRONT

NOTE RIGHT FRONT HUB SHOWN

DOUBLE QUANTITIES LISTED FOR COMPLETE CAR

NOTES:
WELD ITEM 17 TO ITEM 14 ALONG THREE SIDES OF BOLT HEAD1.

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 C89C-0014 HUB WASHER INNER 1
2 C89C-0015 HUB WASHER OUTER 1
3 C89C-0041 FRONT HUB BOLT 3/4 X 4 UNF 1
4 C89C-0042 FRONT HUB NUT 3/4 UNF NYLOCK 1
5 C91C-0006 STEERING ARM 1
6 C92C-0009 FRONT UPRIGHT 1
7 C92C-0012 FRONT UPRIGHT STUD 1
8 K89C-0001 BRAKE CALIPER 1
9 K89C-0003 BRAKE PAD 2
10 K89C-0034 BRAKE PAD SPLIT PIN 2
11 K94C-0100 BRAKE DISC MLB19 1
12 K94C-0101 BRAKE DISC BELL 1
13 X89C-0010 UPRIGHT BEARING 1
14 X89C-0013 HUB 1
15 X89C-0011 UPRIGHT BEARING CIRCLIP 1
16 X92C-0081 WHEEL SPACER 1
17 Z12C-0001 HEX HEAD SCREW 3/8 X 2 UNF 4

18 Z12C-0002 SOCKET BUTTON HEAD CAP
SCREW 10/32 X .75 UNF 8

19 Z12C-0004 PLAIN WASHER 5/16 TYPE B 2
20 Z12C-0005 10/32 UNF K NUT 8
21 Z12C-0007 PLAIN WASHER 3/8 2

22 Z12C-0023 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 5/16 X 
.875 UNC 2

23 Z12C-0032 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 3/8 X 1 
UNC 2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A3 SHEET7654321

A

B

C

D

E

F F

E

A

B

C

D

WEIGHT (kg): -

   

SC92 'C' - FRONT
UPRIGHT COMPONENTS15/11/12JDC

DRG No.

SC92 C 0001

TITLE

1 OF 2SHEETSCALE

DRAWN

1:4

NAME DATE

IF IN DOUBT ASK

ISSUE

ASSEMBLY

A

THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHT 
OF SWIFT COOPER

IT MUST NOT BE COPIED (IN 
WHOLE OR IN PART), 

REPRODUCED OR 
OTHERWISE MADE USE

OF WITHOUT THE COMPANY'S 
PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ALL 
DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm

 
DO NOT SCALE

 
DEBUR AND REMOVE SHARP EDGES

RACE CARS DESIGNED TO WIN
Kents Bottom Farm

Yatton Keynell
Chippenham

Wiltshire
SN14 7BW

01249 783000 - www.swiftcooper.com



6

3

6

8

8

6

3

6

1

5

4

7

2

7

35

25
TYP

NOTE RIGHT FRONT WISHBONE SHOWN

DOUBLE QUANTITIES LISTED FOR COMPLETE CAR

FRONT

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 C92F-0001D FRONT UPPER WISHBONE 1
2 X91C-0002 ROSEJOINT RC7 1
3 X91C-0003 ROSEJOINT RC5 2
4 X91C-0035 CAMBER ADJUSTER NUT 1
5 X91C-0039 CAMBER ADJUSTER 1
6 R5R10160 ROSEJOINT REDUCER 4
7 R8R20160 ROSEJOINT REDUCER 2
8 Z12C-0014 3/8 UNF LOCKNUT 2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A3 SHEET7654321

A

B

C

D

E

F F

E

A

B

C

D

WEIGHT (kg): -

   

SC92 'C' - FRONT UPPER
WISHONE COMPONENTS15/11/12JDC

DRG No.

SC92 C 0002

TITLE

1 OF 2SHEETSCALE

DRAWN

1:3

NAME DATE

IF IN DOUBT ASK

ISSUE

ASSEMBLY

A

THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHT 
OF SWIFT COOPER

IT MUST NOT BE COPIED (IN 
WHOLE OR IN PART), 

REPRODUCED OR 
OTHERWISE MADE USE

OF WITHOUT THE COMPANY'S 
PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ALL 
DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm

 
DO NOT SCALE

 
DEBUR AND REMOVE SHARP EDGES

RACE CARS DESIGNED TO WIN
Kents Bottom Farm

Yatton Keynell
Chippenham

Wiltshire
SN14 7BW

01249 783000 - www.swiftcooper.com



FRONT

SEE NOTE FOR LHS

5

2

7

5
1

6

3

4

6

5

2

5 7

35
TYP

NOTE RIGHT FRONT WISHBONE SHOWN

DOUBLE QUANTITIES LISTED FOR COMPLETE CAR EXCEPT ITEM 1

LHS - SWAP ITEM 1 FOR C92C-0008 - FRONT LOWER WISHBONE LH

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 C92C-0007 FRONT LOWER WISHBONE RH 1
2 X89C-0029 ROSE JOINT RC6 2
3 X91C-0005 SPHERICAL BEARING ABWT-10 1
4 X91C-0050 CIRCLIP 5008118PP 1
5 R6R10160 ROSEJOINT REDUCER 4
6 R0R20320 ROSEJOINT REDUCER 2
7 Z12C-0016 7/16 UNF LOCKNUT 2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A3 SHEET7654321

A

B

C

D

E

F F

E

A

B

C

D

WEIGHT (kg): -

   

SC92 'C' - FRONT LOWER
WISHBONE COMPONENTS15/11/12JDC

DRG No.

SC92 C 0003

TITLE

1 OF 2SHEETSCALE

DRAWN

1:3

NAME DATE

IF IN DOUBT ASK

ISSUE

ASSEMBLY

A

THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHT 
OF SWIFT COOPER

IT MUST NOT BE COPIED (IN 
WHOLE OR IN PART), 

REPRODUCED OR 
OTHERWISE MADE USE

OF WITHOUT THE COMPANY'S 
PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ALL 
DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm

 
DO NOT SCALE

 
DEBUR AND REMOVE SHARP EDGES

RACE CARS DESIGNED TO WIN
Kents Bottom Farm

Yatton Keynell
Chippenham

Wiltshire
SN14 7BW

01249 783000 - www.swiftcooper.com



NOTE LH THREAD
INDICATED BY GROOVE

4

2

4

5

1

6

3

4

4
30

TYP

DOUBLE QUANTITIES LISTED FOR COMPLETE CAR

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 C92C-0019 FRONT PUSHROD 1
2 X91C-0003 ROSEJOINT RC5 1
3 X91C-0020 ROSEJOINT RCL5 1
4 R5R10160 ROSEJOINT REDUCER 4
5 Z12C-0014 3/8 UNF LOCKNUT 1
6 Z12C-0017 3/8 UNF LOCKNUT LH 1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A3 SHEET7654321

A

B

C

D

E

F F

E

A

B

C

D

WEIGHT (kg): -

   

SC92 'C' - FRONT
PUSHROD COMPONENTS15/11/12JDC

DRG No.

SC92 C 0004

TITLE

1 OF 2SHEETSCALE

DRAWN

1:2

NAME DATE

IF IN DOUBT ASK

ISSUE

ASSEMBLY

A

THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHT 
OF SWIFT COOPER

IT MUST NOT BE COPIED (IN 
WHOLE OR IN PART), 

REPRODUCED OR 
OTHERWISE MADE USE

OF WITHOUT THE COMPANY'S 
PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ALL 
DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm

 
DO NOT SCALE

 
DEBUR AND REMOVE SHARP EDGES

RACE CARS DESIGNED TO WIN
Kents Bottom Farm

Yatton Keynell
Chippenham

Wiltshire
SN14 7BW

01249 783000 - www.swiftcooper.com



NOTE LH THREAD
INDICATED BY GROOVE

4

3

4

7

1

6

5

4

2

4

5

25
TYP

DOUBLE QUANTITIES LISTED FOR COMPLETE CAR

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 C91C-0052 FRONT TRACK ROD 1
2 X91C-0003 ROSEJOINT RC5 1
3 X91C-0020 ROSEJOINT RCL5 1
4 R5R10160 ROSEJOINT REDUCER 4
5 R6T00630 STEERING ARM SPACER 2
6 Z12C-0014 3/8 UNF LOCKNUT 1
7 Z12C-0017 3/8 UNF LOCKNUT LH 1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A3 SHEET7654321

A

B

C

D

E

F F

E

A

B

C

D

WEIGHT (kg): -

   

SC92 'C' - FRONT
TRACKROD COMPONENTS15/11/12JDC

DRG No.

SC92 C 0005

TITLE

1 OF 2SHEETSCALE

DRAWN

1:2

NAME DATE

IF IN DOUBT ASK

ISSUE

ASSEMBLY

A

THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHT 
OF SWIFT COOPER

IT MUST NOT BE COPIED (IN 
WHOLE OR IN PART), 

REPRODUCED OR 
OTHERWISE MADE USE

OF WITHOUT THE COMPANY'S 
PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ALL 
DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm

 
DO NOT SCALE

 
DEBUR AND REMOVE SHARP EDGES

RACE CARS DESIGNED TO WIN
Kents Bottom Farm

Yatton Keynell
Chippenham

Wiltshire
SN14 7BW

01249 783000 - www.swiftcooper.com



32.5
TYP

FRONT

7

10

17

10

18

2

4

1

8

5

8

11

16

12

3

13

11

9

6 9 11 1514

NOTE LH THREAD
INDICATED BY GROOVE

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 C91C-0022 FRONT ANTI ROLL BAR 1
2 C91C-0025 A R BAR MOUNTING BLOCK 2
3 C91C-0026 FRONT A R BAR LINK 2
4 X89C-0024 A R BAR BEARING B108 2
5 X89C-0030 ROSE JOINT RC5H 2
6 X89C-0031 ROSE JOINT RCL5H 2
7 X89C-0066 THRUST WASHER A R BAR 2
8 R5R10160 ROSEJOINT REDUCER 4
9 R5R10195 ROSEJOINT REDUCER 4
10 Z12C-0003 PLAIN WASHER #10 TYPE B 6
11 Z12C-0008 PLAIN WASHER ¼ 6
12 Z12C-0019 5/16 UNF LOCKNUT 2
13 Z12C-0026 ¼ UNF K NUT 2
14 Z12C-0029 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW ¼ X 1.25 UNF 2
15 Z12C-0057 5/16 UNF LOCKNUT LH 2
16 Z12C-0058 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW ¼ X .75 UNF 2
17 Z12C-0059 SOCKET BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW 10/32 X .375 UNF 2
18 Z12C-0061 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 10/32 X 1.25 UNF 4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A3 SHEET7654321

A

B

C

D

E

F F

E

A

B

C

D

WEIGHT (kg): -

   

SC92 FRONT ANTI ROLL BAR
COMPONENTS19/03/13JDC

DRG No.

SC92 C 0007

TITLE

1 OF 2SHEETSCALE

DRAWN

1:3

NAME DATE

IF IN DOUBT ASK

ISSUE

ASSEMBLY

A

THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHT 
OF SWIFT COOPER

IT MUST NOT BE COPIED (IN 
WHOLE OR IN PART), 

REPRODUCED OR 
OTHERWISE MADE USE

OF WITHOUT THE COMPANY'S 
PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ALL 
DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm

 
DO NOT SCALE

 
DEBUR AND REMOVE SHARP EDGES

RACE CARS DESIGNED TO WIN
Kents Bottom Farm

Yatton Keynell
Chippenham

Wiltshire
SN14 7BW

01249 783000 - www.swiftcooper.com



A

B

CD

9
8

24 36 35

36

36

35

1 3 27 42

27

29

30
34

32

30

4

56

29

40

33 27 29 27 10

27

42

38 29 2739

11

42

27

17

27

42

4544 45 44

34

39
37

29

27

1222

30

16 1329 27

27

43

20

7

23

13

23

14

30

34

15

30

32

31

41

30

18

21

18

31

19

21

19

2

DETAIL A 
SCALE 2 : 5

25 26

DETAIL B 
SCALE 2 : 5

26 28

DETAIL C 
SCALE 2 : 5

26 25

DETAIL D 
SCALE 2 : 5

28 26

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A3 SHEET7654321

A

B

C

D

E

F F

E

A

B

C

D

WEIGHT (kg): -

   

SC92 REAR SUSPENSION
COMPONENTS10/12/12JDC

DRG No.

SC92 D 0000

TITLE

1 OF 3SHEETSCALE

DRAWN

1:5

NAME DATE

IF IN DOUBT ASK

ISSUE

ASSEMBLY

A

THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHT 
OF SWIFT COOPER

IT MUST NOT BE COPIED (IN 
WHOLE OR IN PART), 

REPRODUCED OR 
OTHERWISE MADE USE

OF WITHOUT THE COMPANY'S 
PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ALL 
DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm

 
DO NOT SCALE

 
DEBUR AND REMOVE SHARP EDGES

RACE CARS DESIGNED TO WIN
Kents Bottom Farm

Yatton Keynell
Chippenham

Wiltshire
SN14 7BW

01249 783000 - www.swiftcooper.com



NOTE RIGHT REAR CORNER SHOWN

DOUBLE QUANTITIES LISTED FOR COMPLETE CAR, EXCEPT:

ITEM 12 - D92C-0010 - 1 OFF ONLY
ITEM 14 - D92F-0018 - 1 OFF ONLY
ITEM 16 - D92F-0028 - 1 OFF ONLY

FOR LHS:

ITEM 15 - REPLACE WITH D92C-0020 - SHEAR PLATE STAY LH
ITEM 17 - REPLACE WITH D92C-0055 - REAR CLEVIS/EAR STAY LH
ITEM 20 - REPLACE WITH D92F-0079 - REAR BELLCRANK LH

FRONTITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 SC92 D 0001 REAR UPRIGHT COMPONENTS 1
2 SC92 D 0002 REAR UPPER WISHBONE COMPONENTS 1
3 SC92 D 0003 REAR LOWER WISHBONE COMPONENTS 1
4 SC92 D 0004 REAR PUSHROD COMPONENTS 1
5 SC92 D 0005 REAR TRACKROD COMPONENTS 1
6 SC92 D 0006 DRIVESHAFT COMPONENTS 1
7 C89C-0003 BELLCRANK AXLE 1
8 D89C-0026 REAR HUB NUT 1
9 D89C-0027 REAR HUB WASHER 1
10 D89C-0039 ALI CLEVIS R/WISHBONE PICKUP 1
11 D91C-0053 REAR W/BONE REAR CLEVIS/EAR 1
12 D92C-0010 REAR UPPER BEAM 1
13 D92C-0014 REAR BELLCRANK SPACER 2
14 D92F-0018 FRONT SHEAR PLATE 1
15 D92C-0019 SHEAR PLATE STAY RH 1
16 D92F-0028 REAR SHEAR PLATE 1
17 D92C-0054 REAR CLEVIS/EAR STAY RH 1
18 D92C-0076 BEARING RETAINER - F SHEARPLATE 2
19 D92C-0077 BEARING RETAINER - R SHEARPLATE 2
20 D92F-0078 REAR BELLCRANK RH 1
21 D92F-0080 SPHERICAL REAR W/BONE INNER  RAC06 2
22 D92F-0081 REAR BELLCRANK MOUNTING PLATE 1
23 X89C-0004 BEARING ROCKER AXLE 6202-2RSNR 2
24 R0R10160 ROSEJOINT REDUCER 1
25 Z12C-0002 SOCKET BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW 10/32 X .75 UNF 5
26 Z12C-0003 PLAIN WASHER #10 TYPE B 10
27 Z12C-0004 PLAIN WASHER 5/16 TYPE B 12
28 Z12C-0005 10/32 UNF K NUT 5
29 Z12C-0006 5/16 UNF K NUT 11
30 Z12C-0007 PLAIN WASHER 3/8 6
31 Z12C-0009 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 3/8 X 1 UNF 2
32 Z12C-0022 3/8 UNF K NUT 2
33 Z12C-0023 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 5/16 X .875 UNC 2
34 Z12C-0030 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 3/8 X 2.5 UNF 3
35 Z12C-0034 ½ UNF K NUT 2
36 Z12C-0035 PLAIN WASHER ½ 3
37 Z12C-0036 PLAIN WASHER M8 3
38 Z12C-0037 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8 X 35 2
39 Z12C-0038 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8 X 30 1
40 Z12C-0039 HEX HEAD SCREW 5/16 X 2.25 UNF 6
41 Z12C-0040 HEX HEAD SCREW 3/8 X 1.25 UNF 1
42 Z12C-0044 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 5/16 X 1.5 UNF 4
43 Z12C-0047 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 5/16 X 1.75 UNF 1
44 Z12C-0048 PLAIN WASHER M10 2
45 Z12C-0049 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M10 X 30 2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A3 SHEET7654321

A

B

C

D

E

F F

E

A

B

C

D

WEIGHT (kg): -

   

SC92 REAR SUSPENSION
COMPONENTS10/12/12JDC

DRG No.

SC92 D 0000

TITLE

2 OF 3SHEETSCALE

DRAWN

1:5

NAME DATE

IF IN DOUBT ASK

ISSUE

ASSEMBLY

A

THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHT 
OF SWIFT COOPER

IT MUST NOT BE COPIED (IN 
WHOLE OR IN PART), 

REPRODUCED OR 
OTHERWISE MADE USE

OF WITHOUT THE COMPANY'S 
PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ALL 
DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm

 
DO NOT SCALE

 
DEBUR AND REMOVE SHARP EDGES

RACE CARS DESIGNED TO WIN
Kents Bottom Farm

Yatton Keynell
Chippenham

Wiltshire
SN14 7BW

01249 783000 - www.swiftcooper.com



3

1

2 12

4

5
6

10

11

14

13

9

8

16

157

FRONT

FRONT

NOTE RIGHT REAR HUB SHOWN

DOUBLE QUANTITIES LISTED 
FOR COMPLETE CAR

NOTES:
WELD ITEM 12 TO ITEM 6 ALONG THREE SIDES OF BOLT HEAD1.

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 D91C-0074 LOWER UPRIGHT STUD 1
2 D91C-0075 LOWER UPRIGHT/ TOE IN STUD 1
3 D92C-0007 REAR UPRIGHT 1
4 D91C-0008 UPRIGHT BEARING 1
5 D91C-0013 HUB 1
6 K89C-0001 BRAKE CALIPER 1
7 K89C-0003 BRAKE PAD 2
8 K89C-0034 BRAKE PAD SPLIT PIN 2
9 K94C-0100 BRAKE DISC MLB19 1

10 K94C-0101 BRAKE DISC BELL 1
12 Z12C-0001 HEX HEAD SCREW 3/8 X 2 UNF 4

13 Z12C-0002 SOCKET BUTTON HEAD CAP
SCREW 10/32 X .75 UNF 8

14 Z12C-0005 10/32 UNF K NUT 8

15 Z12C-0032 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 3/8 X 1 
UNC 2

16 Z12C-0007 PLAIN WASHER 3/8 2
17 D91C-0009 UPRIGHT BEARING CIRCLIP 1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A3 SHEET7654321

A

B

C

D

E

F F

E

A

B

C

D

WEIGHT (kg): -

   

SC92 'D' - REAR
UPRIGHT COMPONENTS22/11/12JDC

DRG No.

SC92 D 0001

TITLE

1 OF 2SHEETSCALE

DRAWN

1:4

NAME DATE

IF IN DOUBT ASK

ISSUE

ASSEMBLY

A

THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHT 
OF SWIFT COOPER

IT MUST NOT BE COPIED (IN 
WHOLE OR IN PART), 

REPRODUCED OR 
OTHERWISE MADE USE

OF WITHOUT THE COMPANY'S 
PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ALL 
DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm

 
DO NOT SCALE

 
DEBUR AND REMOVE SHARP EDGES

RACE CARS DESIGNED TO WIN
Kents Bottom Farm

Yatton Keynell
Chippenham

Wiltshire
SN14 7BW

01249 783000 - www.swiftcooper.com



FRONT

3

5

5

4

1

2 38

NOTE RIGHT REAR WISHBONE SHOWN

DOUBLE QUANTITIES LISTED FOR COMPLETE CAR

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 D92F-0001 REAR UPPER WISHBONE 1
2 X91C-0002 ROSEJOINT RC7 1
3 X91C-0035 CAMBER ADJUSTER NUT 1
4 X91C-0039 CAMBER ADJUSTER 1
5 R8R20240 ROSEJOINT REDUCER 2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A3 SHEET7654321

A

B

C

D

E

F F

E

A

B

C

D

WEIGHT (kg): -

   

SC92 'D' - REAR UPPER
WISHBONE COMPONENTS24/11/12JDC

DRG No.

SC92 D 0002

TITLE

1 OF 2SHEETSCALE

DRAWN

1:3

NAME DATE

IF IN DOUBT ASK

ISSUE

ASSEMBLY

A

THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHT 
OF SWIFT COOPER

IT MUST NOT BE COPIED (IN 
WHOLE OR IN PART), 

REPRODUCED OR 
OTHERWISE MADE USE

OF WITHOUT THE COMPANY'S 
PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ALL 
DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm

 
DO NOT SCALE

 
DEBUR AND REMOVE SHARP EDGES

RACE CARS DESIGNED TO WIN
Kents Bottom Farm

Yatton Keynell
Chippenham

Wiltshire
SN14 7BW

01249 783000 - www.swiftcooper.com



FRONT

7

5

45

2 3

1

7

6

4

6

28

NOTE RIGHT REAR WISHBONE SHOWN

DOUBLE QUANTITIES LISTED FOR COMPLETE CAR EXCEPT ITEM 1

LHS - SWAP ITEM 1 FOR D92C-0059 -REAR LOWER WISHBONE LH

SEE NOTE FOR LHS

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 D92C-0058 REAR LOWER WISHBONE RH 1
2 X91C-0005 SPHERICAL BEARING ABWT-10 1
3 X91C-0050 CIRCLIP 5008118PP 1
4 X89C-0029 ROSE JOINT RC6 2
5 R6R10160 ROSEJOINT REDUCER 2
6 R6R10320 ROSEJOINT REDUCER 2
7 Z12C-0016 7/16 UNF LOCKNUT 2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A3 SHEET7654321

A

B

C

D

E

F F

E

A

B

C

D

WEIGHT (kg): -

   

SC92 'D' - REAR LOWER
WISHBONE COMPONENTS25/11/12JDC

DRG No.

SC92 D 0003

TITLE

1 OF 2SHEETSCALE

DRAWN

1:3

NAME DATE

IF IN DOUBT ASK

ISSUE

ASSEMBLY

A

THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHT 
OF SWIFT COOPER

IT MUST NOT BE COPIED (IN 
WHOLE OR IN PART), 

REPRODUCED OR 
OTHERWISE MADE USE

OF WITHOUT THE COMPANY'S 
PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ALL 
DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm

 
DO NOT SCALE

 
DEBUR AND REMOVE SHARP EDGES

RACE CARS DESIGNED TO WIN
Kents Bottom Farm

Yatton Keynell
Chippenham

Wiltshire
SN14 7BW

01249 783000 - www.swiftcooper.com



4

3

4

5

1

6

4

2

4

NOTE LH THREAD
INDICATED BY GROOVE

30
TYP

DOUBLE QUANTITIES LISTED FOR COMPLETE CAR

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 D92F-0005 REAR PUSHROD 1
2 X89C-0015 ROSE JOINT RCL6 1
3 X89C-0029 ROSE JOINT RC6 1
4 R6R10160 ROSEJOINT REDUCER 4
5 Z12C-0016 7/16 UNF LOCKNUT 1
6 Z12C-0018 7/16 UNF LOCKNUT LH 1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A3 SHEET7654321

A

B

C

D

E

F F

E

A

B

C

D

WEIGHT (kg): -

   
SC92 'D' - REAR 

PUSHROD COMPONENTS
22/11/12JDC

DRG No.

SC92 D 0004

TITLE

1 OF 2SHEETSCALE

DRAWN

1:2

NAME DATE

IF IN DOUBT ASK

ISSUE

ASSEMBLY

A

THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHT 
OF SWIFT COOPER

IT MUST NOT BE COPIED (IN 
WHOLE OR IN PART), 

REPRODUCED OR 
OTHERWISE MADE USE

OF WITHOUT THE COMPANY'S 
PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ALL 
DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm

 
DO NOT SCALE

 
DEBUR AND REMOVE SHARP EDGES

RACE CARS DESIGNED TO WIN
Kents Bottom Farm

Yatton Keynell
Chippenham

Wiltshire
SN14 7BW

01249 783000 - www.swiftcooper.com



NOTE LH THREAD
INDICATED BY GROOVE

4

2

4

6

1

5

3

OUTER JOINT

32
TYP

DOUBLE QUANTITIES LISTED FOR COMPLETE CAR

INNER JOINT

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 D92C-0006 REAR TRACK ROD 1
2 X89C-0015 ROSE JOINT RCL6 1
3 X89C-0016 ROSE JOINT ART7E 1
4 R6R10160 ROSEJOINT REDUCER 2
5 Z12C-0016 7/16 UNF LOCKNUT 1
6 Z12C-0018 7/16 UNF LOCKNUT LH 1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A3 SHEET7654321

A

B

C

D

E

F F

E

A

B

C

D

WEIGHT (kg): -

   

SC92 'D' - REAR
TRACKROD COMPONENTS15/11/12JDC

DRG No.

SC92 D 0005

TITLE

1 OF 2SHEETSCALE

DRAWN

1:2

NAME DATE

IF IN DOUBT ASK

ISSUE

ASSEMBLY

A

THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHT 
OF SWIFT COOPER

IT MUST NOT BE COPIED (IN 
WHOLE OR IN PART), 

REPRODUCED OR 
OTHERWISE MADE USE

OF WITHOUT THE COMPANY'S 
PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ALL 
DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm

 
DO NOT SCALE

 
DEBUR AND REMOVE SHARP EDGES

RACE CARS DESIGNED TO WIN
Kents Bottom Farm

Yatton Keynell
Chippenham

Wiltshire
SN14 7BW

01249 783000 - www.swiftcooper.com



2

3

8

5

4

9

1

9

7

6OR

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 D89C-0041 C V JOINT INNER 1
2 D89C-0042 C V JOINT OUTER 1
3 D89C-0042 CIRCLIP CIRCLIP 1
4 D89C-0043 C V JOINT INNER BOOT 1
5 D89C-0045 DRIVESHAFT 1
6 D89C-0045A DRIVESHAFT - DRILLED OP
7 D89C-0047 INNER C V JOINT SPACER 1
8 D90-0040 C V JOINT OUTER BOOT 1
9 X89C-0046 DRIVESHAFT CIRCLIP 2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A3 SHEET7654321

A

B

C

D

E

F F

E

A

B

C

D

WEIGHT (kg): -

   

SC92 'D' 0006 - 
DRIVESHAFT COMPONENTS23/12/12JDC

DRG No.

SC92 D 0006

TITLE

1 OF 2SHEETSCALE

DRAWN

1:3

NAME DATE

IF IN DOUBT ASK

ISSUE

ASSEMBLY

A

THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHT 
OF SWIFT COOPER

IT MUST NOT BE COPIED (IN 
WHOLE OR IN PART), 

REPRODUCED OR 
OTHERWISE MADE USE

OF WITHOUT THE COMPANY'S 
PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ALL 
DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm

 
DO NOT SCALE

 
DEBUR AND REMOVE SHARP EDGES

RACE CARS DESIGNED TO WIN
Kents Bottom Farm

Yatton Keynell
Chippenham

Wiltshire
SN14 7BW

01249 783000 - www.swiftcooper.com



15
11

9
4

9

11

13

8

9

11

13

12

16

9

11

14

19

6

3

1

18

10

10

17

2

7

5

FRONT

NOTE LH THREAD
INDICATED BY GROOVE

33

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 D89C-0021 R.A.R.B MOUNTING BLOCK 2
2 D89C-0022 REAR ANTI ROLL BAR 1
3 X89C-0024 A R BAR BEARING B108 2
4 X89C-0030 ROSE JOINT RC5H 2
5 X89C-0031 ROSE JOINT RCL5H 2
6 X89C-0066 THRUST WASHER A R BAR 2
7 X89C-0123 A R BAR ADJUSTER 2
8 X89C-0125 DROP LINK 1.7" 2
9 R5R10160 ROSEJOINT REDUCER 8

10 Z12C-0003 PLAIN WASHER #10 TYPE B 6
11 Z12C-0008 PLAIN WASHER ¼ 8
12 Z12C-0019 5/16 UNF LOCKNUT 2
13 Z12C-0026 ¼ UNF K NUT 4
14 Z12C-0029 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW ¼ X 1.25 UNF 2
15 Z12C-0033 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW ¼ X 1.5 UNF 2
16 Z12C-0057 5/16 UNF LOCKNUT LH 2
17 Z12C-0059 SOCKET BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW 10/32 X .375 UNF 2
18 Z12C-0060 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 10/32 X 1.25 UNC 4
19 Z12C-0065 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW ¼ X .75 UNF 2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A3 SHEET7654321

A

B

C

D

E

F F

E

A

B

C

D

WEIGHT (kg): -

   

SC92 REAR ANTI ROLL BAR
COMPONENTS23.03.13JDC

DRG No.

SC92 D 0007

TITLE

1 OF 2SHEETSCALE

DRAWN

1:3

NAME DATE

IF IN DOUBT ASK

ISSUE

ASSEMBLY

B

THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHT 
OF SWIFT COOPER

IT MUST NOT BE COPIED (IN 
WHOLE OR IN PART), 

REPRODUCED OR 
OTHERWISE MADE USE

OF WITHOUT THE COMPANY'S 
PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ALL 
DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm

 
DO NOT SCALE

 
DEBUR AND REMOVE SHARP EDGES

RACE CARS DESIGNED TO WIN
Kents Bottom Farm

Yatton Keynell
Chippenham

Wiltshire
SN14 7BW

01249 783000 - www.swiftcooper.com


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View5

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2

	Sheet1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (2 : 5)
	Detail View B (2 : 5)
	Detail View C (2 : 5)
	Detail View D (2 : 5)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View7

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4

	Sheet1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3


